$\Omega$ R	DINA	NCE N	J()		
			11.		

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF SWEET STREET REALTY, LLC AS A SPONSOR TO AN EXISTING FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AND INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT CREDIT ARRANGEMENT BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA (THE "COUNTY") AND SWEET STREET DESSERTS, INC. AND THE AMENDMENT OF THE FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY AND SWEET STREET DESSERTS, INC. TO ADDRESS THE INCLUSION OF SWEET STREET REALTY, LLC AS A SPONSOR; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE FOREGOING.